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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 22 February 2023

P 5 320 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RAPID RASCAL Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 1P 5/2T. Rees 559656 4/3240

 2 SURPRISE ME Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 2P 5/3L. Vanderburg 552501 2/1213

 3 FUNKY FREAK Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 8P 5/1J. Comito 535648 5/3213

 4 SOMEBODY LIKE ME Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 1P 5/3J. King 549034 2/1211

 5 MISBEHAVED Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 5P 5/2L. Rodgers 551643 3/2198

 6 CANYA HORNET Grade order Grade 5 3P 7P 3P 5/1S. Simonetta 552119 4/3195

 7 FRENCH STING Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 1P 5/3C. Betts 563016 2/1192

 8 SNIPES Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 7P 5/1T. Vella 529646 14/13189

 9 LEONIDAS Grade order Grade 5 3Y 1Y 2Y 5/4D. Campbell 553848 5/0180

 10 RITZA RUNNER Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 2P 5/1P. Pirie 529684 6/5174

 11 WE BLUE IT Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 3P 5/1A. Williams 546267 6/4174

 12 UNACCEPTABLE BRO Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 5P 5/1S. Morgan 551326 6/4168

 13 COAL Grade order Grade 5 7P 3P 2P 5/3D. Swain 550056 2/1165

 14 BALINESE BLUE Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 3Y 5/4C. Brennen 554426 1/0161

 15 BABY MAGIC Grade order Grade 5 6P 4P 3P 5/1R. Thomas 547133 7/6159

 16 SHIAN LANI Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 8P 5/1S. Simonetta 553255 4/3156

 17 PRINCE MAJESTIC Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 6P 5/3S. Simonetta 556499 2/1147

 18 UNO WHISKEY Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 4P 5/3J. King 576523 2/1144

 19 DREAM AGAIN Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 6P 5/1T. Vella 540461 5/4144

 20 WHAT ABOUT YOU Grade order Grade 5 5P 8P 1P 5/1V. Spiteri 532526 10/9141

 21 TAP OUT ZOE Grade order Grade 5 3Y 4P 4Y 5/1R. Metselaar 553629 4/3141

 22 ROCKER FLYER Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 3P 5/3N. Hedley 531395 4/1141

 23 MISS BLACK CHARM 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 7Y 5P 5/1F. Micallef 532699 5/4138

 24 TRUE TREAT Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 6P 5/4W. Carr 542645 1/0138

 25 INFILTRATE Grade order Grade 5 8P 3P 8P 5/4J. King 554947 1/0138

 26 SYBIE Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 6P 5/3J. King 557526 2/1129

 27 HONEY MONEY Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 2P 5/2R. Thomas 522069 4/2126

 28 LIVIN' LOVIN' Grade order Grade 5 (BDN)P 8P 4P 5/4S. Gittoes 541362 1/0126

 29 SHE'S HARLEQUIN Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 8P 5/1T. Vella 540629 5/4123
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 30 MALT AND SCOTCH 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 6P 5/1A. Wade 528726 7/6123

 31 MOUSE KNOWS Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 7P 5/1T. Corless 543297 4/3120

 32 MONEY RUN 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 8P 5P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 6/5117

 33 STYLISH SHAMROCK 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 5Y 5/2R. Hancock 552497 3/2114

 34 ALBURY LANA Grade order Grade 5 1Y 6Y 3Y 5/4J. Keller 548230 1/0114

 35 ALMOST FAMOUS Grade order Grade 5 8P 7P 2P 5/2S. Simonetta 542917 6/2114

 36 PROROGUE Grade order Grade 5 7P 2P 7P 5/4P. Pirie 517536 1/0108

 37 EFFECT ON ME Grade order Grade 5 8P 7P 5P 5/1N. Auld 544979 4/3105

 38 MY PLAY MAKER 1 Grade order Grade 5 7M 3M 5M 5/1A. Lowry 525640 6/4101

 39 DESPICABLE TILLY 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 8P 7P 5/4C. Brennen 543312 1/0100

 40 TIME REIGNS 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 5Y 5/4B. Cook 540972 1/097

 41 NO BUTTONS Grade order Grade 5 8P 5P 8P 5/3W. Carr 539135 2/196

 42 BLUE LIPSTICK Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 5P 5/2A. Wade 525612 4/296

 43 FEDERAL OFFENCE Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 4P 5/4A. Durham 550300 1/095

 44 LITTLE JOE Grade order Grade 5 7P 7P 4P 5/1W. Carr 497455 5/493

 45 SPRING KAYCE Grade order Grade 5 2Y 6P 8P 5/2B. Mccauley 532179 3/292

 46 DANA NUGGET Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 5P 5/3W. Carr 542726 2/181

 47 HARPER'S DREAM 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 7Y 8P 5/3S. Gittoes 549930 2/180

 48 HEARTLAND Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 4P 5/2A. Messina 536611 3/278

 49 MY GIRL FABIO Grade order Grade 5 4P 8P 7P 5/4W. Carr 546629 1/069

 50 OPTIMUS ELI Grade order Grade 5 8P 6P 6P 5/3N. Auld 544747 2/166

 51 DEVIOUS FLYER Grade order Grade 5 8P 5P 8P 5/3N. Hedley 531397 2/154
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 1 COCONUT CHLOE Weighted points score RIC, 15/02/2023, R2, P 1P 5/4S. Swain 561216 1/0151

 2 MISS ZIG ZAG Weighted points score RIC, 15/02/2023, R1, P 1P 5/4S. Swain 562158 1/0151

 3 ARMATREE CASH Last start placegetter RIC, 15/02/2023, R1, P 2P M/1P. Lagogiane 558794 0/0134

 4 LADY LAURENE Last start placegetter RIC, 15/02/2023, R2, P 3P M/1V. Farrugia 560001 0/0117

 5 ZIPPING BORIS Last start placegetter RIC, 15/02/2023, R1, P 3P 5P 4P M/1T. Simmons 560304 0/098

 6 SHE'S ALL ZIP Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 18/01/2023, R3, P 4P 5P 2P M/1J. Chapman 548359 0/0118

 7 MY REASON Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 15/02/2023, R2, P 1P 2P 4Y M/1P. Lagogiane 558008 1/0110

 8 MAMBA MISS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 15/12/2022, R2, P 5P 7P 3P M/1J. Lowe 558634 0/073

 9 TOWERING CHIEF Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 15/02/2023, R2, P 5P M/1B. Smith 561778 0/050

 10 LUNA EFFECT Weighted points score RIS, 18/02/2023, R3, Y 6Y 4P 5P M/1N. Auld 544981 0/060
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 1 MISS GO BETWEEN Last start winner RIC, 15/02/2023, R3, P 1P 3P 1P 1/2V. Sultana 549284 8/7330
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 1 I'M BIG DEAL Last start winner RIC, 15/02/2023, R12, P 1P 2P 1P 2/1/2D. Wort 542724 13/11324

 2 BURN RUBBER Last start placegetter RIC, 15/02/2023, R3, P 2P 5P 1P 2/1/1J. Comito 535649 10/8276

 3 SUNDAY SIP Weighted points score APK, 03/10/2022, R7, CTB 7P 5P 8P 2/1/2T. Vella 540459 7/6120
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 1 AGGIE'S DREAM Last start placegetter RIC, 15/01/2023, R11, P 3P 2P 1P 3/1/2J. Zammit 548222 6/5312
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 1 SALLY CAN DO Last start placegetter DAP, 16/02/2023, R8, P 2P 2P 6P 4/1/1M. Spiteri 532529 7/6231

 2 AQUARIAN 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/02/2023, R11, P 3P 5P 1P 4/1/1R. Nicolaou 545272 6/4225

 3 LA MIRADOR 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 15/02/2023, R12, P 3P 5P 1P 4/1/1J. King 542904 9/7213

 4 VIXEN MAE Last start placegetter RIC, 13/02/2023, R10, P 3P 4P 5P 4/1/1L. Vanderburg 555819 7/6177

 5 CLADDIN' BOYS Dropping in grade RIC, 10/02/2023, R12, P 5P 3P 3P 4/1/2T. Vella 539670 11/7288
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 1 CLASSY CHAMELEON Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts DUB, 05/12/2022, R2, P

RIC, 30/11/2022, R2, P

4P 2P 3P M/1D. Wort 556192 0/0105

 2 RISING FEVER Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 20/02/2023, R3, P 7P M/1L. Rodgers 556848 0/033

 3 WHAT ABOUT PABLO Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 08/02/2023, R2, P 4P M/1V. Sultana 555781 0/058

 4 EARLY SUNSET 2 Weighted points score RIS, 18/02/2023, R4, Y 5Y 6P 5P M/1L. Fletcher 549293 0/072

 5 OUR GIRL LOLA Weighted points score RIC, 09/01/2023, R1, P 8P 6Y 4P M/1M. Williams 554709 0/068

 6 WE'RE GOOD Weighted points score RIC, 13/02/2023, R2, P 4P 5P 4Y M/1T. Robinson 551034 0/066

 7 MUMBLE BUG Weighted points score RIC, 04/01/2023, R4, P 8P 6P M/1W. Carr 551553 0/035

 8 ZULU CHARLIE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 13/12/2022, R2, P (FTF)P 8P M/1K. Gorry 552068 0/025
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 1 ZAPPA Last start placegetter BUL, 19/02/2023, R9, P 3P 6P 7C 2/1/1F. Micallef 532697 13/11209

 2 LEPIDOPTERA Last start placegetter RIC, 15/02/2023, R6, P 3P 6P 5Y 2/1/2A. Wade 541893 14/7164
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 1 EYE ROLL SLOY Last start placegetter RIC, 15/02/2023, R6, P 2P 1P 1P 3/1/2V. Sultana 549281 6/5306
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 1 AQUARIAN 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/02/2023, R11, P 3P 5P 1P 4/1/1R. Nicolaou 545272 6/4225

 2 RITZA BLUE ANGEL Last start placegetter RIC, 15/02/2023, R10, P 2P 4P 3P 4/1/1D. Wort 551367 10/3222

 3 LA MIRADOR 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 15/02/2023, R12, P 3P 5P 1P 4/1/1J. King 542904 9/7213

 4 ACTING FOOLISH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/02/2023, R7, P 6P 1P 4P 4/1/2J. Zammit 532688 10/7171

 5 STOP THE SHINE Weighted points score WPK, 15/02/2023, R3, P 5P 2P 1P 4/1/2R. Thomas 498813 13/3168
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 1 MONKEY BUSINESS Last start winner RIC, 13/02/2023, R1, P 1P 5C 6P 5/4A. Proctor 553758 1/0104

 2 ARTHUR CHANCE Last start placegetter RIC, 13/02/2023, R6, P 3P 1P 4P 5/2L. Vanderburg 552499 3/2192

 3 SWIPER TAZ Last start placegetter RIC, 13/02/2023, R7, P 2P 8Y 5P 5/4T. Vella 552741 1/0126

 4 STYLISH SHAMROCK 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 19/02/2023, R12, P 3P 4P 5Y 5/2R. Hancock 552497 3/2114

 5 DESPICABLE TILLY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/02/2023, R12, P 2P 8P 7P 5/4C. Brennen 543312 1/0100

 6 SINISTER DREAMS Last start Country winner RIS, 18/02/2023, R10, Y 1Y 3Y 6P 5/4A. Murray 548409 3/0113

 7 TIME REIGNS 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 17/02/2023, R7, P 5P 4P 5Y 5/4B. Cook 540972 1/097

 8 PALERMO STING Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 17/02/2023, R12, P 4P 4P 4Y 5/4R. Nicolaou 545273 1/076

 9 MONKEY TAIL 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 15/02/2023, R6, P 5P 2P 6P 5/1D. Wort 540574 13/6215

 10 DIRECT MAE 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 08/01/2023, R12, P 2P 6P 4P 5/1L. Vanderburg 547061 7/4159

 11 SLY DUNBAR Dropping in grade RIC, 11/01/2023, R6, P 7P 4P 7P 5/1S. Simonetta 542918 8/4120

 12 GOLDEN LIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 11/01/2023, R9, P 7P 1P 3P 5/1G. Tyrpenou 547091 6/3195

 13 FERNANDO MAE Weighted points score RIS, 18/02/2023, R6, Y 3Y 3Y 3P 5/3A. Murray 547059 6/1194

 14 BLACK ONYX MAE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/02/2023, R8, P 3P 3P 5P 5/3L. Vanderburg 555816 3/1174

 15 FIRE AT WILL Weighted points score RIC, 13/02/2023, R9, P 4P 7Y 1P 5/2J. Vassallo 530492 4/2148

 16 CRAB 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2023, R9, P 3P 4P 4P 5/4D. Swain 550766 1/0147

 17 EMERALD GREEN 2 Weighted points score WPK, 05/11/2022, R2, C 8C 4P 1P 5/2P. Camilleri 532702 8/2141

 18 MY LUCK MANY Weighted points score RIC, 15/02/2023, R11, P 5P 4P 2P 5/4T. Fink 537475 1/0139

 19 MISS BLACK CHARM 1 Weighted points score BUL, 19/02/2023, R4, P 5P 7Y 5P 5/1F. Micallef 532699 5/4138

 20 MALT AND SCOTCH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/02/2023, R10, P 6P 5P 6P 5/1A. Wade 528726 7/6123

 21 MONEY RUN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2023, R11, P 6P 8P 5P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 6/5117

 22 MY PLAY MAKER 2 Weighted points score NOW, 13/02/2023, R10, M 7M 3M 5M 5/1A. Lowry 525640 6/4101

 23 ZIPPING GOMEZ Weighted points score RIC, 08/02/2023, R9, P 6P 8P 6P 5/3W. Carr 537185 3/199

 24 HARPER'S DREAM 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2023, R12, P 4P 7Y 8P 5/3S. Gittoes 549930 2/180

 25 ZIPPING CAHILL Weighted points score RIC, 18/01/2023, R11, P 8P 5P 5P 5/2W. Carr 529779 3/266
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 1 TROUBLE BUBBLE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 13/02/2023, R1, P 2P 6P 5P M/1R. Tyquin 552266 0/0116

 2 WRECKER RUBY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 21/01/2023, R2, P 4P 5P 2P M/1R. Tyquin 552262 0/0116

 3 DRIFTIN' TORANA First start M/1L. Vanderburg 556363 0/00

 4 EARLY SUNSET 1 Weighted points score RIS, 18/02/2023, R4, Y 5Y 6P 5P M/1L. Fletcher 549293 0/072

 5 ZULU CHARLIE 1 Weighted points score GOS, 13/12/2022, R2, P (FTF)P 8P M/1K. Gorry 552068 0/025
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 1 MONKEY TAIL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/02/2023, R6, P 5P 2P 6P 3/1/1D. Wort 540574 13/5215
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 1 RAW TERROR Last start placegetter RIC, 15/02/2023, R7, P 2P 7P 1P 4/1/1C. Betts 538144 10/4210

 2 ACTING FOOLISH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/02/2023, R7, P 6P 1P 4P 4/1/1J. Zammit 532688 10/1171
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 1 BLACK ONYX MAE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 13/02/2023, R8, P 3P 3P 5P 5/3L. Vanderburg 555816 3/1174

 2 DIRECT MAE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 13/02/2023, R8, P 2P 6P 4P 5/3L. Vanderburg 547061 7/1159

 3 CRAB 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/02/2023, R9, P 3P 4P 4P 5/4D. Swain 550766 1/0147
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 1 TROUBLE BUBBLE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 13/02/2023, R1, P 2P 6P 5P M/1R. Tyquin 552266 0/0116

 2 WRECKER RUBY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 21/01/2023, R2, P 4P 5P 2P M/1R. Tyquin 552262 0/0116
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